Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 10.2 — — — 10.2

Loans receivable 8.4 — — — 8.4

Deposits and prepayments 64.8 — — — 64.8

Trademark 610.2 — — — 610.2

Goodwill 261.0 — — — 261.0

Other assets 0.2 — — — 0.2

Total non-current assets 23,508.7 — 56.7 (56.7) 23,508.7

CURRENT ASSETS

Properties under development 5,750.4 — — — 5,750.4

Properties held for sale 1,513.3 — — — 1,513.3

Inventories 56.5 — — — 56.5

Debtors, deposits and prepayments 438.3 — — — 438.3

Loans receivable 6.7 — — — 6.7

Held-to-maturity investments 235.7 — — — 235.7

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 861.7 — — — 861.7

Derivative financial instruments 22.0 — — — 22.0

Tax recoverable 2.2 — — — 2.2

Restricted cash 51.9 — — — 51.9

Pledged time deposits and bank balances 433.2 — — — 433.2

Time deposits 1,213.6 — — — 1,213.6

Cash and bank balances 1,322.2 (43.0)(a) (56.7) — 1,222.5

Total current assets 11,907.7 (43.0) (56.7) — 11,808.0

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 32 —

The Group
as at

31 December
2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Group

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors and accruals (523.8) — — — (523.8)

Deposits received (27.0) — — — (27.0)

Interest bearing bank borrowings (1,624.0) — — — (1,624.0)

Tax payable (108.7) — — — (108.7)

Total current liabilities (2,283.5) — — — (2,283.5)

NET CURRENT ASSETS 9,624.2 (43.0) (56.7) — 9,524.5

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABILITIES 33,132.9 (43.0) — (56.7) 33,033.2

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditor and deposits received (45.0) — — — (45.0)

Interest bearing bank borrowings (5,599.8) — — — (5,599.8)

Other borrowings (4,200.5) — — — (4,200.5)

Derivative financial instruments (4.1) — — — (4.1)

Deferred tax liabilities (2,322.4) — — — (2,322.4)

Total non-current liabilities (12,171.8) — — — (12,171.8)

Net assets 20,961.1 (43.0) — (56.7) 20,861.4

EQUITY

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent

Issued capital 321.0 — — — 321.0

Reserves 7,539.2 39.1(b) — 98.6(b) 7,676.9

Proposed final dividend 64.2 — — — 64.2

7,924.4 39.1 — 98.6 8,062.1

Non-controlling interests 13,036.7 (82.1)(c) — (155.3)(c) 12,799.3

Total equity 20,961.1 (43.0) — (56.7) 20,861.4

Notes:

(1) The balances have been extracted from the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at 31

December 2013 as set out in its published annual report for the year ended 31 December 2013.

(2) The following adjustments represent:

(a) the total cash consideration of approximately HK$43.0 million paid by the Regal Group for the Repurchase.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 33 —

(b) the increase in the Company’s reserve as a result of the Repurchase as illustrated below:

HK$’ million

Increase in the Paliburg Group’s share in the equity of Regal Hotels